
Moses Lake STOL
Moses Lake, Washington

Official Results
6/21/2025

Pos in 
Class

Race # Name Team Name Make Model Hometown Lowest 
Score

TO 1 LDG 1 TOT 1 TO 2 LDG 2 TOT 2 TO 3 LDG 3 TOT 3 TO 4 LDG 4 TOT 4

Touring
1 345 Derek Holman derekholman6541 1991 Maule MX 7-180 229 111 125 236 103 126 229 199 110 309

2 145 Andrew Patry nw_stol_flyer 1959 Cessna 182B Ellensburg, WA 236 148 219 367 101 DQ DQ 93 143 236

3 45 Rick Holman 1991 Maule MXT7-180 276 140 DQ DQ 107 169 276 119 186 305

4 307 John Douglas wyostolpilot 1964 Cessna 182 Pinedale, WY 368 150 DQ DQ 164 204 368 142 242 384

Backcountry
1 115 Jughead Counsell jugheadf15 1955 Cessna 170B Snohomish, WA 392 243 DQ DQ 206 DQ DQ 194 198 392

2 103 Shadd Forester shaddforester 1970 Cessna 172 Moses Lake, WA 404 223 DQ DQ 212 192 404 310 239 549

3 503 Ron Piercy 1978 Bellanca Citabria Moses Lake, WA 425 313 DQ DQ 325 DQ DQ 205 220 425

Adventure
1 8 Mike Babcock 2025 Badlands Traveller Cottage Grove, OR 179 53 126 179 28 DQ DQ 52 500 552

2 227 Thomas Taranowski tomtaranowski 2018 Cubcrafters FX3 302 131 171 302 124 217 341 179 232 411

Cub
1 222 Ryan Melendez ryan_melendez2 1954 Super Cub PA18 223 75 148 223 72 DQ DQ 62 DQ DQ

2 783 Mike Counsell counsellfarms 1946 Piper PA12 Moses Lake, WA 415 172 248 420 184 300 484 133 282 415

Sport
1 365 Jeff Vallon 2016 Zenith 701 178 98 DQ DQ 85 93 178 91 DQ DQ

Unlimited
1 9 Dan Reynolds dreynolds_chinook 1983 Chinook Valdez Special Dawson City, Canada 64 33 31 64 42 33 75 36 DQ DQ

2 3 Hal Stockman 2025 Badlands Vaquero Elko, NV 131 51 DQ DQ 45 86 131 45 DQ DQ

Practice
1 9 Dan Reynolds dreynolds_chinook 1983 Chinook Valdez Special Dawson City, Canada 62 37 DQ DQ 21 41 62 28 DQ DQ 39 28 67

2 3 Hal Stockman 2025 Badlands Vaquero Elko, NV 96 42 DQ DQ 32 64 96 40 DQ DQ 25 102 127

3 8 Mike Babcock 2025 Badlands Traveller Cottage Grove, OR 128 42 DQ DQ 46 82 128 37 135 172 32 112 144

4 365 Jeff Vallon 2016 Zenith 701 146 80 98 178 51 95 146 83 DQ DQ 44 DQ DQ

5 222 Ryan Melendez ryan_melendez2 1954 Super Cub PA18 151 98 111 209 99 DQ DQ 67 DQ DQ 62 89 151

6 345 Derek Holman derekholman6541 1991 Maule MX 7-180 243 DQ DQ 139 104 243 118 153 271 103 DQ DQ

7 227 Thomas Taranowski tomtaranowski 2018 Cubcrafters FX3 256 53 DQ DQ 104 152 256 116 171 287 104 DQ DQ

8 45 Rick Holman 1991 Maule MXT7-180 346 131 DQ DQ 125 DQ DQ 115 250 365 152 194 346

9 115 Jughead Counsell jugheadf15 1955 Cessna 170B Snohomish, WA 362 309 DQ DQ 292 DQ DQ 250 112 362

10 307 John Douglas wyostolpilot 1964 Cessna 182 Pinedale, WY 362 239 274 513 98 264 362 189 DQ DQ

11 783 Mike Counsell counsellfarms 1946 Piper PA12 Moses Lake, WA 373 194 DQ DQ 154 219 373 232 DQ DQ 206 DQ DQ



Moses Lake STOL
Most Consistent Pilot

6/21/2025

Pos in Class Race # Name Make Model Hometown Class Dev Total Takeoff Landing

Cub 2 783 Mike Counsell 1946 Piper PA12 Moses Lake, WA Cub 103 51 52
Touring 1 345 Derek Holman 1991 Maule MX 7-180 Touring 112 96 16

Adventure 2 227 Thomas Taranowski 2018 Cubcrafters FX3 Adventure Class 116 55 61
Touring 2 145 Andrew Patry 1959 Cessna 182B Ellensburg, WA Touring DQ DQ DQ

Unlimited 1 9 Dan Reynolds 1983 Chinook Valdez Special Dawson City, Canada Unlimited Class DQ DQ DQ
Backcountry 1 115 Jughead Counsell 1955 Cessna 170B Snohomish, WA Backcountry Class DQ DQ DQ
Backcountry 3 503 Ron Piercy 1978 Bellanca Citabria Moses Lake, WA Backcountry Class DQ DQ DQ

Touring 4 307 John Douglas 1964 Cessna 182 Pinedale, WY Touring DQ DQ DQ
Unlimited 2 3 Hal Stockman 2025 Badlands Vaquero Elko, NV Unlimited Class DQ DQ DQ

Sport 1 365 Jeff Vallon 2016 Zenith 701 Sport Class DQ DQ DQ
Adventure 1 8 Mike Babcock 2025 Badlands Traveller Cottage Grove, OR Adventure Class DQ DQ DQ

Cub 1 222 Ryan Melendez 1954 Super Cub PA18 Cub DQ DQ DQ
Backcountry 2 103 Shadd Forester 1970 Cessna 172 Moses Lake, WA Backcountry Class DQ DQ DQ

Touring 3 45 Rick Holman 1991 Maule MXT7-180 Touring DQ DQ DQ
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